

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/12/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 016A-491

COUNTY: Custer

Remove and Replace Buffalo

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2011

PCN NO. 123T

Guards on Hwy 16A at 3 locations

Engineer's Estimate \$ 85,825.16

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Corr Construction Hermosa SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
002 Remove Cattle Guard	Each	3.00		0.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
003 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	267.00		0.00	15.00	4,005.00	36.00	9,612.00
004 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	83.00		0.00	38.00	3,154.00	44.00	3,652.00
005 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
006 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
007 Base Course	Ton	360.00		0.00	30.00	10,800.00	70.00	25,200.00
008 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	120.00		0.00	180.00	21,600.00	187.00	22,440.00
009 24' Buffalo Guard with Wings	Each	1.00		0.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
010 30' Buffalo Guard with Wings	Each	1.00		0.00	26,200.00	26,200.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
011 Flagging	Hour	36.00		0.00	22.16	797.76	22.16	797.76
012 Traffic Control	Unit	1160.00		0.00	1.50	1,740.00	1.10	1,276.00
013 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
014 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>114,896.76</b>		<b>148,677.76</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/12/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3  
CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2011

PROJECT NO. 016A-491  
PCN NO. 123T

COUNTY: Custer

Remove and Replace Buffalo  
Guards on Hwy 16A at 3 locations

BID ITEMS		Keith Carr, Inc. Prairie City SD				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,840.00	17,840.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Cattle Guard	Each	3.00	3,200.00	9,600.00		0.00		0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	267.00	12.00	3,204.00		0.00		0.00
004	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	83.00	25.00	2,075.00		0.00		0.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00		0.00		0.00
006	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	17,280.00	17,280.00		0.00		0.00
007	Base Course	Ton	360.00	75.00	27,000.00		0.00		0.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	120.00	187.50	22,500.00		0.00		0.00
009	24' Buffalo Guard with Wings	Each	1.00	31,576.00	31,576.00		0.00		0.00
010	30' Buffalo Guard with Wings	Each	1.00	36,298.00	36,298.00		0.00		0.00
011	Flagging	Hour	36.00	22.16	797.76		0.00		0.00
012	Traffic Control	Unit	1160.00	4.80	5,568.00		0.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,360.00	3,360.00		0.00		0.00
014	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,280.00	2,280.00		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					182,078.76		0.00		0.00